

300 S Broadway, Suites 153-154D, Urbana, IL 61801

Mailing Adress: PO Box 7604, Champaign, IL 61826 | Contact: 217-714-5874 Email: chmbibletheater@outlook.com | Effective Date: 2025-2026 School Year

## **CHMBT Afterschool Program Rate Sheet**

Hours: 3-6 pm

**Days: Monday – Friday:** (Following the local school calendar) *Some Saturdays offered if needed for play rehearsals, performances or youth workshops, 12-2/1- 4 pm, subject to change.* 

· ·	
Attendance Option	Rate per Week

K-12
Daily activities, snacks included

5 Days (\*Full Week)
3 Days (MWF or TThF) \$65

Flexible scheduling must be selected in advance

**Drop-In Rate** \$25/day Based on availability; payment due at pickup

10% off second child \*Applies to full week enrollment only 20% off third child

**Notes** 

Pre-K

• Weekly Rate: \$110, 3-6 pm, 3 days \$85

• Full-Day Rate: \$47

**Weekly Tuition Rates:** 

Includes:

**Multi-Discount** 

o Daily activities

Snacks

o Assistance with Potty Training

CHMBT afterschool program includes painting, drawing, creative storytelling, games, arts & crafts, computer education, youth plays, help with homework and so much more!

# Full-Day Rates - contingent on teacher availability

#### K-12

\$40 per day or \$200 a week

**Hours:** 7:30 AM - 6:00 PM

**Shifts Available:** 

○ Morning: 7:30 AM – 12:30 PM ○ Afternoon: 1:00 PM – 6 PM

**Includes:** Lunch and snacks

## **Enrichment Program Rate**

\$275 Two weeks of an enrichment program for parents not wanting the full program

- Arts & Crafts
- > Prop Creation
- Painting & Drawing
- > Youth Plays
- ➤ Acting & Theater
- ➤ Homework Help
- Music Education
- Computer Educational Games
- ➤ Language Arts/English
- S.T.E.A.M.

Item	Amount	Notes
One-Time Registration Fee	\$25	Non-refundable; due at time of enrollment
Late Pick-Up Fee	\$10	Strictly enforced 3 days after due date
Returned Payment Fee	\$25	Applies to bounced checks or failed transactions

### **Policies Summary:**

#### Unlicensed Program Notice:

This is a recreational afterschool care program and is not licensed by the state. However, all staff members are background-checked and trained. Instruction is provided by certified and licensed teachers who are subject matter experts in their respective fields as well as trained volunteers and teacher assistants.

- **Payment Due:** Tuition is due on the 15<sup>th</sup> and/or the 30<sup>th</sup> of each month. Late payments will result in a \$10 late fee, 3 days after due date. You can pay online or in person by cash or check.
- Withdrawal Notice: Two weeks' notice is required for withdrawal or schedule changes. Please let us know 2 days in advance if your youth will be absent from class unless there is a sudden illness or emergency the day of.